506901864 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6948688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW MICHAEL ELLIS	08/16/2021
GRAEME PETER ARTHUR KLIM	08/16/2021
THIBAUD MAZOUE	08/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	7 RUE GÉNÉRAL VALÉRIE ANDRÉ INOVEL PARC SUD		
City:	VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	78140		
Name:	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC.		
Street Address:	574 MONARCH AVENUE		
City:	AJAX, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L1S 2G8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16828230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3508-P72US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CORENE LANMAN

PATENT 506901864 REEL: 057684 FRAME: 0992

SIGNATURE: /Corene Lanman/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=3508-P72US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=3508-P72US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=3508-P72US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=3508-P72US_Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 057684 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Michael Ellis, Graeme Peter Arthur Klim, and Thibaud Mazone, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled EXTENSION LOGIC FOR HYPERLOOP/MAGLEV VEHICLE, Application No. 16/828230, filed March 24, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS, a French corporation having a principal place of business at 7 Rue Général Valérie André, Inovel Parc Sud, Velizy-Villacoublay, 78140, France, and SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC., a Canadian corporation having a principal place of business at 574 Monarch Avenue, Ajax ON, L1S 2G8, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are desiroos of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEES our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention; including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEES, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEES may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEES legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEES but at no expense to us.

Executed at	(city),	Concolor	(country),
this day of Sault, 2	020.		
			A
		1.	E Committee
	1	4.1.	
	And	ew Michael Ellis	
Witnessed By:			
Date: August 16th 2021	Jan 19 ann	eva Win	
Date: 772.003	Signature		
	(AAG	ne Klim	
	Printed Nan	1¢	

SLEETV1262121.DOXX

Page 1 of 4

Executed at Torento this 16th day of 105th	(city),	(country).
this 65 day of 1995	, 202 ş .	
	Graeme Peter Arthur Klim	
Witnessed By: Date: Aunil 16 42021	12 4.). = = C/2	
	Signature Columbia Columbia	

李爷爷你你会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会	*******	******	*****
Executed at 12/157	(city),	<u> </u>	(country),
this 16 day of August,	2020.		59. 19
		*	
	Thibau	d Mazoue	
			t.
Witnessed By:		0112	}
Date: Stuyest WV1	CALL	444	
*	Signature		an an an an an an an
	Printed Name	Thibault M	2NNAZ
	STREET WORKERS		

\$2,\$7771267121.DOCX

Page 3 of 4

*********	*****	***************	*****	
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignees:				
		SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS		
Date: <u>Seplan la 3</u>	e <u>, 2323</u>	Signature Signature		
		Printed Name: SESA STIEN 2	ESYAND	
		Title: <u>NANAGER OF C</u>	EZZ	
		SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANA	DA INC.	
Date: Sedante 30	90.c 200	5B		
		Signature Printed Name: <u>\$\infty\ B\articles\ \Gentles\ </u>	esmand Ti	
	98 % .			
		w v		
MDB:blb				
SLETYPINSIZI DOCN	: 1.	Page 4 of 4		

PATENT REEL: 057684 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 10/01/2021